land use planning, zoning and development expenses decreased by $313,085.

 The fourth adjustment relates to the change in accounting policy regarding the timing of liability
recognition for construction holdbacks as described in Note 2(b).  Tangible capital assets and
accounts payable and accrued liabilities both increased by $504,140, while government transfers for
capital increased by $252,070.

Clearwater County
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2010

E3

26

Clearwater County
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2010

14. Prior Period Adjustments (continued)

 The combined effects of these adjustments are as follows:

15. Comparative Figures

 Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the current method of
 presentation.  Comparative figures were audited by another firm of chartered accountants.

16. Approval of Financial Statements

 The financial statements were approved by Council and Management.

As Previously

Reported

$

Prior Period
Adjustments

$

As Restated

$

Land held for resale inventory 1,953,401 (996,865) 956,536

Accounts payable & accrued liabilities 3,719,617 504,140 3,705,310

Deferred revenue 15,632,131 (3,734,562) 11,897,569

Tangible capital assets 338,700,182 88,880 338,611,302

Inventory for consumption 3,705,396 (57,689) 3,647,707

User fees & sales of goods 1,747,087 (1,231,042) 516,794

Reclass-
ification

$

   -

(518,447)

   -

   -

   -

749

Roads, streets, walks & lighting 7,695,678   - 57,689 7,753,367

Land use planning, zoning &
 development 1,889,783   - (313,085) 1,576,698

Amortization 15,537,399   - 24,709 15,562,108

Government transfers for capital 10,249,631 (338,787) 252,070 10,162,914

Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 367,986,680   - 2,835,272 370,821,952

Accumulated surplus, end of year 374,915,057 (116) 2,086,989 377,001,930

E3

Agenda Item

Date:   April 26, 2011
Item:  Eckville Parade
Prepared by: Tyler McKinnon

Background:
A representative from the Eckville Parade Committee has invited Clearwater
County Council to participate in their upcoming parade, which will be held in
conjunction with the rodeo on Saturday June 4, 2011. The parade is scheduled
from 12:00 noon to 12:30 pm.

A copy of Council’s “Councillor and Board Reimbursement Policy” has been
attached for your information. This policy authorizes all Councillors to
participate in the Rocky Rodeo parade, Caroline Rodeo parade and Rocky